or re-enactment thereof, for the time being in force), the remuneration payable to M/s. S. K. Agarwal & Associates, 
Cost Accountants (Firm Reg. No.: 100322) appointed by the Board of Directors of the Company to conduct the 
audit of the cost accounting records of the Company for the financial year 2023-24, amounting to Rs.75,000/-
(Rupees Seventy-five thousand only) plus applicable taxes, reasonable out of pocket expenses incurred by the 
Cost Auditor in connection with the aforesaid audit be and is hereby ratified and confirmed.”

“RESOLVED FURTHER THAT all the Directors of the Company be and are hereby severally authorized to do all

[...]

The Board of Directors, on the recommendation of the Audit Committee, at its meeting held on May 04, 2023 has 
approved the appointment and remuneration of M/s. S. K. Agarwal & Associates, Cost Accountants (Firm Reg. No.: 
100322) as Cost Auditor of the Company at an annual remuneration of Rs. 75,000/- (Rupees Seventy Five Thousand 
Only) inclusive of out of pocket expenses to conduct the audit of the cost records of the Company for the financial year 
ending March 31, 2024.

The cost audit is applicable to the Company and carried out in accordance with Section 148 of the Act read with the